A/D581-40

G C RE

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

Copyright 1996-97 LegalSta

of the original document.

Name of Person Signing

Stephen P. Gilbert

P08A/REV02

03-29-2000

101301556

09/446259

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

ii1 Label EL401195953US . 15043/091752

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul Noel Holvoet, Désiré José Collen	Name: Leuven Research & Development VZW
	Address: Groot Begijnhof, Benedenstraat 59
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: B-3000 Leuven State/Prov.:
Other	Country: Belgium ZIP: B-3000
Execution Date: October 4, 1999 and September 29, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application 	t, the execution date of the application is:
09/4	H62 5 9
P8/1999 WCLAYBRO 00000052 09446259 FC:581 (40.00 OP)	
28/1999 WCLAYBR0 00000052 09446259 FC:581	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
FC:581 (40.00 0P) Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 Enclosed: if our check is missing or other
FC:581 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Stephen P. Gilbert, Esq. Registration No. 27,893 Address: Bryan Cave LLP	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

December 20., 1999

Date

Docket No. 15043/091752

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned by the Assignee, Leuven Research & Development VZW, a non-profit organization organized under the laws of Belgium, having an office at Groot Begijnhof, Benedenstraat 59, B-3000 Leuven, Belgium, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned by these presents has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention or improvement in ASSAYS, ANTIBODIES, AND STANDARDS FOR DETECTION OF OXIDIZED AND MDA-MODIFIED LOW DENSITY LIPOPROTEINS, said invention being fully described and claimed in application PCT/EP97/03493, the declaration for which for entering the national stage in the United States of America is being executed concurrently herewith, in and for the United States, including all treaty and convention rights and the right to sue for present, past, and future infringement, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patents therefor may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made.

And by this covenant the undersigned will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of title to said invention and Letters Patent; and at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor in said Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and, upon the request and at the expense of said Assignee, will execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the reissue of any Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and will make all rightful oaths and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same or for aiding therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention to said Assignee.

INVENTOR NO.

Paul Moel Holyoet

Gelober 4, 1999

Date

Brockstraat 13A DOMEINS TRAAT 45 B-3010 Kessel-Lo Belgium

RECORDED: 12/20/1999

NY 225256

INVENTOR NO. 2

Désiré José Collen

Date

Collingham Gardens London SW5 0HN United Kingdom

> PATENT REEL: 010634 FRAME: 0798